WARNING—_DANGER!

DO NOT FLY NEAR

POWER LINES!

INSTANT DEATH CAN RESULT FROM

CONTACT WITH, OR

PROXIMITY TO

ELECTRIC POWER LINES.

FILL/VENT TUBE
PICKUP TUBE

WING INOIGNIA:
WHITE STARS AND BARS.
INSIGNIA BLUE SURROUND.

/AN

1/16" PLYWOOD DOUBLER PATTERN

3 OZ. UNIFLOW TANK DETAILS

1/8" FLAP AND ELEVATOR HORNS
(MAKE FROM TWO LAYERS OF f
LAMINATED 1/16" PLYWOOD)

3/8° TP

LONG EYELET

2 1/4° SPINNER
ORIGINAL DOUBLER SHAPE
(REMOVE IF DESIRED)

- — - —

2 1/4 SPINNER

THIMBLE

CONTROL SYSTEM CRIMPING DETAILS

CABLE THRQUGH SLEEVE AS SHOWN IN

4-40 NUTS

e

j#4 FLAT WASHER SOLDERED INTO
THE SLOT OF THE BOLT HEAD.

3/8% x 1/2° x 2 1/2" MAPLE
/ \
\

3/8" X 1/2" X 4 7/8" MAPLE

—_

TANK MOUNTING:

DRILL 1/8° HOLES IN THE FUSELAGE
TO MOUNT THE .032" HOOKS. USE
EPOXY AND MICROBALLOONS TO BED
THE WIRE HOOKS. MOUNT THE TANK
WITH RUBBER BANDS. INSTALL A THIN
FOAM PAD BETWEEN THE TANK AND

THE

FUSELAGE.

OS25FP/LA SET—UP:
EITHER REPLACE THE OS NVA WITH A SUPER TIGRE
NVA, OR OBTAIN A .230 VENTURI AND USE THE STOCK
OS NVA. EITHER WAY, THIS RESULTS IN A .011 TO
012 SQ. INCH CHOKE AREA, WHICH IS ABOUT RIGHT
FOR A 25. THIS WILL RESULT IN AN EASY NEEDLE TO

SET WITH A GOOD STUNT RUN.

#6 X 3/4" SHEET METAL

SCREWS AND WASHERS

—— - \
ro L T
I ' N\
| |
Ihy<:— = |~ "IPosiTion THE TANK 178%
| MICHFOR THE OS5 23 |\
o4 \
]

1/16" WIRE FLAP JOINER

GRAN

BRODAK 3" BELLCRANK
4 BB-388

CRMP DRAWING. PLACE THIMBLE IN LOOP OF CABLE AND 6—32 NUT
1 muéElSJ.P TIGHT TO SLEEVE. CRIMP SLEEVE IN TWO
NO. 6 FLAT WASHER
S =5t BRODAK BB—388
| BELLCRANK
N
— BELLCRANK DETAIL NYLON BUSHING
4-40 X 17 BOLTS WITH BLIND NUTS o - - —
COUNTERSINK WITH 9/64° HOLES = (] i i — — — — — i _ _ _ = rat DRILL HOLE 9/64"
1(/4' DEEP FOR THE éLIND NUTS) T (e 6 9 Wi g'r’/;»
1/8" BELLCRANK MOUNT g E s 1 N ; ﬁ
WING DIHEDRAL NOTE: (MAKE FROM TWO LAYERS OF A\ pRuL 1/8" HoLes Syl T CLEAR ENGINE — .
THE ORIGINAL STERLING MUSTANG WAS BUILT LAMINATED 1/16" PLYWOOD) , , N\ 6-32 BOLT
WITH NO DIHEDRAL. IF THE BULDER WISHES S , 1w ~ o
TO HAVE THE PLANE FLY WITH BOTH WING TIPS - =) NO. & FLAT
. < ~
THANK YOU, PAT. /\/‘DX \\\\\\ : =
| N |
T Jy P — e D
" W3
i T R i Y LI
e S At T 1/2 OUNCE TIP WEIGHT \
< / / |
_ i o D M
| | | | m——ll g \ I
- ] _ _ -
/”/”’,71;,,,’—- l_::I’f\l_ \l :
) | ,' r Il I
_— \ Il
jzt,:_— | |
| | o Hig) |
———T=7fF |
W w8 w7 / l W6 W5 W4 W3 W2~ T }\f \
| / I 6
/’; m | ! 1/16" SHEETING
\ Pas s ¥
N 3" BELLCRANK | ! ‘{//{
BRODAK #BB388 : i :
POSITION THE PUSHROD I .
1/4" X 3/8" l — 1/16" PLYWOOD
i s INTO THE  INNERMOST  HOLE | ” || SPAR DOUBLER
T : :
- Il --
8 e | L I A - o |
3/8" SHAPED Q | ) 1 - S o o
LING EDGE g § S o ! \====: T
\ g g ig g Q ' - : T - -
8 ig = T o b T -
1 1
#4 FLAT WASHERS —\ 1/8" FLAPS t 1

—
— S—

’_
—

1/8" RUDDER
AND FIN

— CUT OFF EXCESS BOLT

\
-
I =
=

1/16" PLYWOOD DOUBLERS

1

/8" LANDING GEAR STRAPS

3/32" WIRE GEAR

ATTACHED WITH (2) 4—40 BOLTS & NUTS

\

//
<Ti\

10" PROP SHOWN

%\

7%

00

D7%%

Y4

D% V7% V%%

7%

D%

D%

D%

D% %%

0 1 2
file: C: \CL\PLANSLIST\BB—P51~STERLING—1X.DWG saved: 01/10/11 06:58 by. PSJ9942

4 o 6

7 8 9 10 11 12

LB

2 1/4" DAVE BROWN
LECTRA-LITE WHEELS

33° FLAP MOVEMENT SET UP AS SHOWN
WITH THE INSIDE HOLE OF THE
BELLCRANK UTILIZED.

B
ERA

ik

CLOTH HINGES

*SOLDER AFTER CONTROLS ARE
ADJUSTED FOR NEUTRAL

| /

5/64" PUSHROD N 743
\\ \N {74 - —ta - ‘
N / -
V I % / — U
% SPLIT SLEEVE —_
1 COUPLER

AN

5 BASED ON 45° OF MOVEMENT
EACH WAY ON THE BELLCRANK.
COMBAT STREAMER

ATTACHMENT HOLE

1/8" STAB AND ELEVATOR
(HARD BALSA)

) 1

L L

o | | | |
- Lo

x 1/16" WIRE ELEVATOR JOINER

_E___;_\u

_E_ _

U
]
|
|
|

U

FUSELAGE INSIGNIA:

WHITE STARS AND BARS.

INSIGNIA BLUE SURROQUND.

OPTIONAL NYLON HINGES

STERLING P-517

DESIGNED BY STERLING MODELS

WING SPAN 38" WING AREA 3519 SQ. IN.

LENGTH 29" ENGINE SIZE .19-.35
AUTOCAD BY PAT JOHNSTON  KIT CLP—## 2-23-10

15274 W. TAPATIO DR. BOISE, ID 83713




